
ROLLER DOOR TO SUIT DOOR OPENING
MAX. HEIGHT: 1860 mm
MAX. WIDTH: 2030 mm

NOTE
ALL THREADED PORTS ARE NPT WHERE •
APPLICABLE U.N.O
3" OVERFILL VALVE CONNECTIONS WILL •
HAVE BSPT THREAD
SUPPLIED WITH 8" EMERGENCY VENT AS •
STANDARD
ALL BALL VALVES AND CHECK VALVES •
SUPPLIED ARE IN STAINLESS STEEL
PRIMARY AND INTERSTITIAL SPACE •
DIPSTICK CAPS SUPPLIED ARE IN BRASS
EARTH POINTS LOCATED BOTH AT BACK •
AND FRONT OF THE TANK

HATCH
OPEN

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 19/02/2016

LIQUID VOLUME LITRES
BRIMFUL CAPACITY 29963
SAFE FILL CAPACITY 27322

WEIGHT Kg

WEIGHT EMPTY 6907
WEIGHT FILLED (DIESEL) 30446

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

F

B

TITLE

DATE

2 8

C

E

4 8

3

DRAWING No.

A

E

1
A3

2

D

A

7

5

4

B

6

1 5

F

7

REV

6

C

SCALE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

3

D

WG-SD-PME-R27-TT1/7

This drawing and the information it contains is the property of Western Global Australia Pty Limited., and must be returned
upon request. It must not be copied directly, nor indirectly, placed in the hands of others, nor used in any
way that is detrimental to the interests of Western Global Australia Pty Limited.      COPYRIGHT

BY

MATERIAL :

CHECK APP'D

c

5
REV

PROJECT ID

PAPER SHEET No

LSSV22-MAY-18

R30-TT

MG

PROJECTGENERAL TOLERANCE
0.00                                            ±0.005
0.0                                                ±0.05
0                                                      ±0.5
OVER 100 TO 500                            ±1
OVER 500 TO 5000                          ±2
OVER 5000 TO 10000                      ±5
ANGLES                                          ±0.5°
SURFACE FINISH
FABRICATION
FABRICATION MACHINING MAIN ASSEMBLY-R30-TT

1:45
WEIGHT (KG) :

6907ISSUED FOR INFORMATION1

SD

2 GENERAL UPDATES TO PUMP BAY 08-NOV-18 AG TP MG

MGAGDL13-NOV-18BOM ADDED3

MGAGDL19-NOV-18TANK UPDATED TO BASE LINE MODEL4

MGMGDL21-NOV-18TANK AMMENDED AS PER ADOS COMMENTS5

SEE PARTS Western House, Broad Lane
Yate, Bristol, BS37 7LD, UK

P +44 (0) 1454 227 277 F +44 (0) 1454 227 549



 
46.15in

1172.13mm 

 
80.71in

2050mm 

 
238.50in
6058mm  

EARTH
POINT 1

EARTH
POINT 2

2 x 2" ELECTRICAL SOCKETS
PER SIDE

 
27.86in

707.75mm 

 
95.98in

2438mm 

 
11.15in

283.10mm 

 
114.02in
2896mm  

 
22.40in

568.95mm 
CRIT. DIM

EARTH
POINT 3

1 x Vent pipe 
Holder

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

F

B

TITLE

DATE

2 8

C

E

4 8

3

DRAWING No.

A

E

1
A3

2

D

A

7

5

4

B

6

1 5

F

7

REV

6

C

SCALE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

3

D

Western House, Broad Lane
Yate, Bristol, BS37 7LD, UK

P +44 (0) 1454 227 277 F +44 (0) 1454 227 549 WG-SD-PME-R27-TT2/7

This drawing and the information it contains is the property of Western Global Australia Pty Limited., and must be returned
upon request. It must not be copied directly, nor indirectly, placed in the hands of others, nor used in any
way that is detrimental to the interests of Western Global Australia Pty Limited.      COPYRIGHT

BY

MATERIAL :

CHECK APP'D

c

5
REV

PROJECT ID

PAPER SHEET No

LSSV22-MAY-18

R30-TT

MG

PROJECTGENERAL TOLERANCE
0.00                                            ±0.005
0.0                                                ±0.05
0                                                      ±0.5
OVER 100 TO 500                            ±1
OVER 500 TO 5000                          ±2
OVER 5000 TO 10000                      ±5
ANGLES                                          ±0.5°
SURFACE FINISH
FABRICATION
FABRICATION MACHINING MAIN ASSEMBLY-R30-TT

1:35
WEIGHT (KG) :

6907ISSUED FOR INFORMATION1

SD

2 GENERAL UPDATES TO PUMP BAY 08-NOV-18 AG TP MG

MGAGDL13-NOV-18BOM ADDED3

MGAGDL19-NOV-18TANK UPDATED TO BASE LINE MODEL4

MGMGDL21-NOV-18TANK AMMENDED AS PER ADOS COMMENTS5

SEE ASSEMBLY



AA

B

B

H

1" NPT WATER 
EXTRACTION

2" NPT SPARE PORT 2" NPT SPARE PORT

3" NATURAL VENT

2" NPT WITH 
PERFORATED 
DROP PIPE

2" NPT SPARE PORT

INTERSTITIAL VENT 760mm MANWAY
FOR 8" EMERGENCY VENT

3" VAPOUR RETURN LINE

3" IN-FILL WITH OVERFILL 
PROTECTION DEVICE

2" DISPENSING LINE

1.5" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

NOTES:
ALL PORTS ARE NPT THREAD AND 1.
SUPPLIED WITH PLUGS.

1" STAGE II 
VAPOR 
RECOVERY 

2" SPARE PORT

2" SPARE PORT

4.11in
104.30mm 

11.02in
280mm  

 
11.81in
300mm  

 
19.69in
500mm  

 
19.69in
500mm  

DETAIL W
SCALE 1 : 20

SUB. PUMP WELL/ ENCLOSURE

 
5.90in

149.96mm 

 
5.89in

149.53mm 

13.78in
350mm

DETAIL H
SCALE 1 : 15

2" PRIMARY TANK 
DIP PORT

2" NPT SPARE 
PORT TO 
PRIMARY TANK

2" NPT SPARE PORT 
TO INTERSTITIAL TANK

2" NPT INTERSTITIAL 
DIP PORT

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 19/02/2016

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

F

B

TITLE

DATE

2 8

C

E

4 8

3

DRAWING No.

A

E

1
A3

2

D

A

7

5

4

B

6

1 5

F

7

REV

6

C

SCALE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

3

D

WG-SD-PME-R27-TT3/7

This drawing and the information it contains is the property of Western Global Australia Pty Limited., and must be returned
upon request. It must not be copied directly, nor indirectly, placed in the hands of others, nor used in any
way that is detrimental to the interests of Western Global Australia Pty Limited.      COPYRIGHT

BY

MATERIAL :

CHECK APP'D

c

5
REV

PROJECT ID

PAPER SHEET No

LSSV22-MAY-18

R30-TT

MG

PROJECTGENERAL TOLERANCE
0.00                                            ±0.005
0.0                                                ±0.05
0                                                      ±0.5
OVER 100 TO 500                            ±1
OVER 500 TO 5000                          ±2
OVER 5000 TO 10000                      ±5
ANGLES                                          ±0.5°
SURFACE FINISH
FABRICATION
FABRICATION MACHINING MAIN ASSEMBLY-R30-TT

1:25
WEIGHT (KG) :

6907ISSUED FOR INFORMATION1

SD

2 GENERAL UPDATES TO PUMP BAY 08-NOV-18 AG TP MG

MGAGDL13-NOV-18BOM ADDED3

MGAGDL19-NOV-18TANK UPDATED TO BASE LINE MODEL4

MGMGDL21-NOV-18TANK AMMENDED AS PER ADOS COMMENTS5

SEE PARTS Western House, Broad Lane
Yate, Bristol, BS37 7LD, UK

P +44 (0) 1454 227 277 F +44 (0) 1454 227 549



 5043mm 
INTERNAL TANK LENGTH

72.61in
1844.31mm

MAX PUMP BAY
OPENING

 
32.36in
822mm  
MIN DIM

G

SECTION A-A

FLANGE STORAGE 
POCKET

 
3.96in

100.50mm 

 
2.27in

57.69mm 

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 15

DISPENSER MOUNTING BRACKET

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 19/02/2016

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

F

B

TITLE

DATE

2 8

C

E

4 8

3

DRAWING No.

A

E

1
A3

2

D

A

7

5

4

B

6

1 5

F

7

REV

6

C

SCALE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

3

D

WG-SD-PME-R27-TT4/7

This drawing and the information it contains is the property of Western Global Australia Pty Limited., and must be returned
upon request. It must not be copied directly, nor indirectly, placed in the hands of others, nor used in any
way that is detrimental to the interests of Western Global Australia Pty Limited.      COPYRIGHT

BY

MATERIAL :

CHECK APP'D

c

5
REV

PROJECT ID

PAPER SHEET No

LSSV22-MAY-18

R30-TT

MG

PROJECTGENERAL TOLERANCE
0.00                                            ±0.005
0.0                                                ±0.05
0                                                      ±0.5
OVER 100 TO 500                            ±1
OVER 500 TO 5000                          ±2
OVER 5000 TO 10000                      ±5
ANGLES                                          ±0.5°
SURFACE FINISH
FABRICATION
FABRICATION MACHINING MAIN ASSEMBLY-R30-TT

1:30
WEIGHT (KG) :

6907ISSUED FOR INFORMATION1

SD

2 GENERAL UPDATES TO PUMP BAY 08-NOV-18 AG TP MG

MGAGDL13-NOV-18BOM ADDED3

MGAGDL19-NOV-18TANK UPDATED TO BASE LINE MODEL4

MGMGDL21-NOV-18TANK AMMENDED AS PER ADOS COMMENTS5

SEE PARTS Western House, Broad Lane
Yate, Bristol, BS37 7LD, UK

P +44 (0) 1454 227 277 F +44 (0) 1454 227 549



 
37.01in
940mm  

 
16.93in
430mm  

SECTION B-B

CONTROL 
PANEL BACK 

PLATE 6THK

3" SS CHECK VALVE 
WITH SS FIRE-SAFE 
BALL VALVE

2.5" MALE CAMLOCK WITH CAP
(ALUMINIUM OR BRASS)

69.47in
1764.51mm

TYP

 
155.91in
3960mm  

TYP

 0
m

m
 

 1
39

m
m

 

 4
81

8m
m

 

 4
14

m
m

 

 4
69

m
m

 

 1
01

9m
m

 

 2
08

4m
m

 

 2
56

9m
m

 

 0mm 

 323mm 
 444mm 
 749mm 
 869mm 
 984mm 

 1000mm 
 1219mm 
 1379mm 
 1454mm 
 1550mm 
 1654mm 
 1989mm 
 2054mm 
 2074mm 

 2438mm 

IN
SI

D
E 

W
A

LL

VAPOUR
RETURN ENDING 
IN A FLANGE

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 19/02/2016

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

F

B

TITLE

DATE

2 8

C

E

4 8

3

DRAWING No.

A

E

1
A3

2

D

A

7

5

4

B

6

1 5

F

7

REV

6

C

SCALE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

3

D

WG-SD-PME-R27-TT5/7

This drawing and the information it contains is the property of Western Global Australia Pty Limited., and must be returned
upon request. It must not be copied directly, nor indirectly, placed in the hands of others, nor used in any
way that is detrimental to the interests of Western Global Australia Pty Limited.      COPYRIGHT

BY

MATERIAL :

CHECK APP'D

c

5
REV

PROJECT ID

PAPER SHEET No

LSSV22-MAY-18

R30-TT

MG

PROJECTGENERAL TOLERANCE
0.00                                            ±0.005
0.0                                                ±0.05
0                                                      ±0.5
OVER 100 TO 500                            ±1
OVER 500 TO 5000                          ±2
OVER 5000 TO 10000                      ±5
ANGLES                                          ±0.5°
SURFACE FINISH
FABRICATION
FABRICATION MACHINING MAIN ASSEMBLY-R30-TT

1:30
WEIGHT (KG) :

6907ISSUED FOR INFORMATION1

SD

2 GENERAL UPDATES TO PUMP BAY 08-NOV-18 AG TP MG

MGAGDL13-NOV-18BOM ADDED3

MGAGDL19-NOV-18TANK UPDATED TO BASE LINE MODEL4

MGMGDL21-NOV-18TANK AMMENDED AS PER ADOS COMMENTS5

SEE PARTS Western House, Broad Lane
Yate, Bristol, BS37 7LD, UK

P +44 (0) 1454 227 277 F +44 (0) 1454 227 549



R30-TT - BILL OF MATERIALS

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
STUD BOLT (1), NUTS (1) & WASHERS (2) SET WG-CVAL-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB

STUD: ASTM A193        
NUT: ASTM A194 GR8.8 

WASHER: 304SS
4

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
STUD BOLT (1), NUTS (1) & WASHERS (2) SET WG-FLG-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB

STUD: ASTM A193        
NUT: ASTM A194 GR8.8 

WASHER: 304SS
8

VAPOUR-RECOVERY SPOOL-DN80 PLUG HEX 
HEAD

PLUG-HEX-HEAD-DN80-NPT-
ASME-B16.11 WG-SD-PME-A072-A ASTM A105 1

SUB PUMP-WELL ASSEMBLY-GASKET PUMP-WELL-SQ-GASKET WG-SD-PME-A054-C NITRILE RUBBER 3

SUB PUMP-WELL ASSEMBLY- M12 BOLT 
(55MM) (1), NUTS (1) & WASHERS (2) SET WG-FLG-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB

BOLT: ISO A4-70          
NUT: ISO A4-70 
WASHER:304SS

8

PUMP BAY ASSEMBLY - SETS OF BOLTS, NUTS 
AND WASHERS OF 10MM AND M12 SIZES VARIES WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM

BOLT: ISO A4-70          
NUT: ISO A4-70 
WASHER:304SS

92

PUMP BAY ASSEMBLY - DN25 SQUARE PLUG WG-PLU-NPT-1IN WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM ASTM A105 4
PUMP BAY ASSEMBLY - DN50 SQUARE PLUG WG-PLU-NPT-2IN WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM ASTM A105 4

BATTERY POWERED OVERFILL ALARM PRT-WG-HIGH-LVL-ALARM - SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN80 BALLVALVE

BALLVALVE-DN80 FLANGED-
CL150-RF-FIRESAFE-

LOCKABLE-MIN-CWP-
1960KPA

WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB 316 STAINLESS STEEL 1

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN80 GASKET

GASKET-DN80-ASME-B16.21-
TING-3MM THK WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB CNAF 4

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN80 CHECK VALVE

CHECK-VALVE-DN80-DISC-
WAFER-CONNECTION-FF-

50MM
WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB 316 STAINLESS STEEL 1

DESCRIPTION PART No. DRAWING No. MATERIAL QTY
TANK DIPSTICK R30-TT DIP TK WG-SD-PME-DIP-R30-TT-TK ALUMINIUM 1
BUND DIPSTICK R30-TT DIP BD WG-SD-PME-DIP-R30-TT-BD ALUMINIUM 1

DN80 SELF CLIMAT OVERFILL VALVE N OPD-308 276 WG-SD-PME-A006-A SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1
DN50 GASKET 3MM THICK WG-GAS-RING-2IN WG-SD-PME-A006-A CNAF 1

THREADED STUD BOLT, 2 NUTS & WASHERS WG-FLG-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A006-A
STUD: ASTM A193 

NUT:ASTM A194 GR8.8 
WASHER: 304SS

4

MANWAY GASKET WG-SD-PSER-P047 WG-SD-PME-A009-8IN NITRILE, DURLON 8500, 
CORK 1

MANWAY BOLT (1), NUT (1) AND WASHERS (2) 
M12 SET

BOLT-HEX-SS-M12-55MM 
NUT-HEX-SS-M12-12MM 
WASHER-PLAIN-SS-M12

WG-SD-PME-A009-8IN ISO A4-70, 304SS 42

EMERGENCY RELIEF VENT 2440F-0100AVEVR - SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1
EMERGENCY RELIEF VENT GASKET WG-SD-PSER-P171 WG-SD-PME-A009-8IN RUBBER 1

EMERGENCY RELIEF VENT BOLT (1), NUT (1) 
AND WASHERS (2) SET

BOLT-HEX-SS-M20-60MM 
NUT-HEX-SS-M20-16MM 
WASHER-PLAIN-SS-M20

WG-SD-PME-A009-8IN ISO A4-70, 304SS 8

FREE TO AIR VENT 354-0200AV - SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1
ROLLER SHUTTER DOOR AND ACCESSORIES - WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1
PRIMARY TANK ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES - 

DN25 BLANKING PLUG
SQUARE-PLUG-DN25-(1")-

ASME-B16.11-NPT WG-SD-PME-A012-R27-TT ASTM A105 1

PRIMARY TANK ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES - 
DN50 BLANKING PLUG

SQUARE-PLUG-DN50-(2")-
ASME-B16.11-NPT WG-SD-PME-A012-R27-TT ASTM A105 9

CAMLOCK COUPLING CAMLOCK-COUPLING-F-
TYPE-MALE-DN65-NPT WG-SD-PME-A076 BRASS/ALUMINIUM 1

CAMLOCK CAP CAMLOCK-CAP-DN65 WG-SD-PME-A076 BRASS/ALUMINIUM 1

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN50 BALL VALVE

BALLVALVE-DN50 FLANGED-
CL150-RF-FIRESAFE-

LOCKABLE-MIN-CWP-
1960KPA

WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB 316 STAINLESS STEEL 1

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN50 GASKET

GASKET-DN50-ASME-B16.21-
TING-3MM THK WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB CNAF 2

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
STUD BOLT (1), NUTS (1) & WASHERS (2) SET WG-FLG-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB

STUD: ASTM A193        
NUT: ASTM A194 GR8.8 

WASHER: 304SS
8

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

F

B

TITLE

DATE

2 8

C

E

4 8

3

DRAWING No.

A

E

1
A3

2

D

A

7

5

4

B

6

1 5

F

7

REV

6

C

SCALE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

3

D

WG-SD-PME-R27-TT6/7

This drawing and the information it contains is the property of Western Global Australia Pty Limited., and must be returned
upon request. It must not be copied directly, nor indirectly, placed in the hands of others, nor used in any
way that is detrimental to the interests of Western Global Australia Pty Limited.      COPYRIGHT

BY

MATERIAL :

CHECK APP'D

c

5
REV

PROJECT ID

PAPER SHEET No

LSSV22-MAY-18

R30-TT

MG

PROJECTGENERAL TOLERANCE
0.00                                            ±0.005
0.0                                                ±0.05
0                                                      ±0.5
OVER 100 TO 500                            ±1
OVER 500 TO 5000                          ±2
OVER 5000 TO 10000                      ±5
ANGLES                                          ±0.5°
SURFACE FINISH
FABRICATION
FABRICATION MACHINING

1:30
WEIGHT (KG) :

ISSUED FOR INFORMATION1

SD

2 GENERAL UPDATES TO PUMP BAY 08-NOV-18 AG TP MG

MGAGDL13-NOV-18BOM ADDED3

MGAGDL19-NOV-18TANK UPDATED TO BASE LINE MODEL4

MGMGDL21-NOV-18TANK AMMENDED AS PER ADOS COMMENTS5

Western House, Broad Lane
Yate, Bristol, BS37 7LD, UK

P +44 (0) 1454 227 277 F +44 (0) 1454 227 549

MAIN ASSEMBLY-R30-TT



R30-TT - BILL OF MATERIALS

DESCRIPTION PART No. DRAWING No. MATERIAL QTY
TANK DIPSTICK R30-TT DIP TK WG-SD-PME-DIP-R30-TT-TK ALUMINIUM 1
BUND DIPSTICK R30-TT DIP BD WG-SD-PME-DIP-R30-TT-BD ALUMINIUM 1

DN80 SELF CLIMAT OVERFILL VALVE N OPD-308 276 WG-SD-PME-A006-A SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1
DN50 GASKET 3MM THICK WG-GAS-RING-2IN WG-SD-PME-A006-A CNAF 1

THREADED STUD BOLT, 2 NUTS & WASHERS WG-FLG-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A006-A
STUD: ASTM A193 

NUT:ASTM A194 GR8.8 
WASHER: 304SS

4

MANWAY GASKET WG-SD-PSER-P047 WG-SD-PME-A009-8IN NITRILE, DURLON 8500, 
CORK 1

MANWAY BOLT (1), NUT (1) AND WASHERS (2) 
M12 SET

BOLT-HEX-SS-M12-55MM 
NUT-HEX-SS-M12-12MM 
WASHER-PLAIN-SS-M12

WG-SD-PME-A009-8IN ISO A4-70, 304SS 42

EMERGENCY RELIEF VENT 2440F-0100AVEVR - SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1
EMERGENCY RELIEF VENT GASKET WG-SD-PSER-P171 WG-SD-PME-A009-8IN RUBBER 1

EMERGENCY RELIEF VENT BOLT (1), NUT (1) 
AND WASHERS (2) SET

BOLT-HEX-SS-M20-60MM 
NUT-HEX-SS-M20-16MM 
WASHER-PLAIN-SS-M20

WG-SD-PME-A009-8IN ISO A4-70, 304SS 8

FREE TO AIR VENT 354-0200AV - SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1
ROLLER SHUTTER DOOR AND ACCESSORIES - WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1
PRIMARY TANK ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES - 

DN25 BLANKING PLUG
SQUARE-PLUG-DN25-(1")-

ASME-B16.11-NPT WG-SD-PME-A012-R27-TT ASTM A105 1

PRIMARY TANK ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES - 
DN50 BLANKING PLUG

SQUARE-PLUG-DN50-(2")-
ASME-B16.11-NPT WG-SD-PME-A012-R27-TT ASTM A105 9

CAMLOCK COUPLING CAMLOCK-COUPLING-F-
TYPE-MALE-DN65-NPT WG-SD-PME-A076 BRASS/ALUMINIUM 1

CAMLOCK CAP CAMLOCK-CAP-DN65 WG-SD-PME-A076 BRASS/ALUMINIUM 1

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN50 BALL VALVE

BALLVALVE-DN50 FLANGED-
CL150-RF-FIRESAFE-

LOCKABLE-MIN-CWP-
1960KPA

WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB 316 STAINLESS STEEL 1

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN50 GASKET

GASKET-DN50-ASME-B16.21-
TING-3MM THK WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB CNAF 2

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
STUD BOLT (1), NUTS (1) & WASHERS (2) SET WG-CVAL-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB

STUD: ASTM A193        
NUT: ASTM A194 GR8.8 

WASHER: 304SS
4

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
STUD BOLT (1), NUTS (1) & WASHERS (2) SET WG-FLG-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB

STUD: ASTM A193        
NUT: ASTM A194 GR8.8 

WASHER: 304SS
8

VAPOUR-RECOVERY SPOOL-DN80-SORF-
BLANK WG-FLG-SORF-BLANK - ASME B16.5 1

SUB PUMP-WELL ASSEMBLY-GASKET PUMP-WELL-SQ-GASKET WG-SD-PME-A054-C NITRILE RUBBER 3

SUB PUMP-WELL ASSEMBLY- M12 BOLT 
(55MM) (1), NUTS (1) & WASHERS (2) SET WG-FLG-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB

BOLT: ISO A4-70          
NUT: ISO A4-70 
WASHER:304SS

8

PUMP BAY ASSEMBLY - SETS OF BOLTS, NUTS 
AND WASHERS OF 10MM AND M12 SIZES VARIES WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM

BOLT: ISO A4-70          
NUT: ISO A4-70 
WASHER:304SS

92

PUMP BAY ASSEMBLY - DN25 SQUARE PLUG WG-PLU-NPT-1IN WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM ASTM A105 5

PUMP BAY ASSEMBLY - DN32 SQUARE PLUG WG-PLU-NPT-1½IN WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM ASTM A105 1

PUMP BAY ASSEMBLY - DN50 SQUARE PLUG WG-PLU-NPT-2IN WG-SD-PME-A029-PFM ASTM A105 10

BATTERY POWERED OVERFILL ALARM PRT-WG-HIGH-LVL-ALARM - SEE O.E.M SPEC SHEET 1

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
STUD BOLT (1), NUTS (1) & WASHERS (2) SET WG-FLG-STUD-SET-IN WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB

STUD: ASTM A193        
NUT: ASTM A194 GR8.8 

WASHER: 304SS
8

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN80 BALLVALVE

BALLVALVE-DN80 FLANGED-
CL150-RF-FIRESAFE-

LOCKABLE-MIN-CWP-
1960KPA

WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB 316 STAINLESS STEEL 1

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN80 GASKET

GASKET-DN80-ASME-B16.21-
TING-3MM THK WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB CNAF 4

FILL AND DISCHARGE SPOOL ASSEMBLIES - 
DN80 CHECK VALVE

CHECK-VALVE-DN80-DISC-
WAFER-CONNECTION-FF-

50MM
WG-SD-PME-A070-PFM63-DPB 316 STAINLESS STEEL 1

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

F

B

TITLE

DATE

2 8

C

E

4 8

3

DRAWING No.

A

E

1
A3

2

D

A

7

5

4

B

6

1 5

F

7

REV

6

C

SCALE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

3

D

WG-SD-PME-R27-TT7/7

This drawing and the information it contains is the property of Western Global Australia Pty Limited., and must be returned
upon request. It must not be copied directly, nor indirectly, placed in the hands of others, nor used in any
way that is detrimental to the interests of Western Global Australia Pty Limited.      COPYRIGHT

BY

MATERIAL :

CHECK APP'D

c

5
REV

PROJECT ID

PAPER SHEET No

LSSV22-MAY-18

R30-TT

MG

PROJECTGENERAL TOLERANCE
0.00                                            ±0.005
0.0                                                ±0.05
0                                                      ±0.5
OVER 100 TO 500                            ±1
OVER 500 TO 5000                          ±2
OVER 5000 TO 10000                      ±5
ANGLES                                          ±0.5°
SURFACE FINISH
FABRICATION
FABRICATION MACHINING

1:30
WEIGHT (KG) :

ISSUED FOR INFORMATION1

SD

2 GENERAL UPDATES TO PUMP BAY 08-NOV-18 AG TP MG

MGAGDL13-NOV-18BOM ADDED3

MGAGDL19-NOV-18TANK UPDATED TO BASE LINE MODEL4

MGMGDL21-NOV-18TANK AMMENDED AS PER ADOS COMMENTS5

Western House, Broad Lane
Yate, Bristol, BS37 7LD, UK

P +44 (0) 1454 227 277 F +44 (0) 1454 227 549

MAIN ASSEMBLY-R30-TT


	1
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View65

	2
	Drawing View66
	Drawing View70

	3
	Drawing View50
	Detail View W (1 : 20)
	Detail View H (1 : 15)

	4
	Section View A-A
	Detail View G (1 : 15)

	5
	Section View B-B
	Drawing View69

	6
	7

